

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. WNB00914)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.
Spl (POCSO) No. 17 of 2024
CNR No. WBHG 05-000658-2024.

Order No.- 15 dated 04.03.2025

Out of four accused persons. Accused namely Achintya Pal @ Deep on C.B is present and files hazirah.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge is present.

It appears from the record that the order No. 14 dated 07.12.02024 has not been complied. D.A is directed to comply the said order at once.

Fix **14.07.2025** for appearance and E/R of W.P.A.

D/C by me.